

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12184/2009

(From the judgment & order dated 10/09/2008 in WP No. 5129/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

YADU LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Munshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

After some hearing Mr. Raju Ramachandran, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that for the present the petitioner is confining his grievance to the fact that the respondents have not complied with the directions issued by the Central Administrative Tribunal in paragraph 14 of its order dated 2nd December, 2005 in letter and spirit. In support of his contention that the petitioner is being shifted from one hospital to another, learned counsel has invited our attention to the transfer orders issued by the respondents.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master