

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12184/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2008 in WP No.
5129/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

YADU LAL Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition and directions and
permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In response to the query raised by us on
the last date of hearing, Mr. P.P. Malhotra,
learned Additional Solicitor General submits that
though he has been informed that the petitioner
will be posted in a non-teaching hospital within
three days, but he would like to file an affidavit
explaining as to why he had not been assigned
regular duties on the present place of posting in
Lok Nayak Jai Prakash Narayan Hospital. Let the
requisite affidavit be filed within two weeks.
....2/-

:2:

We direct the respondents to produce before
us on the next date of hearing the original record
pertaining to the postings of the petitioner.

List on 27th September, 2010

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master