

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12184/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2008 in WP No. 5129/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

YADU LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition,directions,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 11/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Munshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
rrs. 1 to 3 & 5 Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Varma Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. R Nagar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

rrs. 6 Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Ms. Asha G Nair, Adv.
Mr. Shalender Sharma, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

rr.4 Mr. Ashok Arora, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In deference to our order dated 3rd January, 2011, the officers named in the said order are present in Court in person. They have explained to us their view point on the orders passed by this Court from time to time as also on the correspondence exchanged between the Health and Family Welfare Department and the Office of the Medical Superintendent, LNJP Hospital, New Delhi.

For the present, we do not express any opinion on the respective stands taken by the said officers as Mr.P.P. Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor General has submitted before us that the errors/omissions, allegedly committed by the said officers shall be rectified and a fresh decision with regard to the posting of the petitioner shall be taken uninfluenced by any observations, not forming part of the orders of this Court, and the same shall be placed before this Court in

the form of an affidavit by the Secretary, Health &
Family Welfare, Government of National Capital Territory
of Delhi. Let the requisite affidavit be filed within
two weeks, as prayed.

The personal presence of the afore-mentioned
officers is dispensed with for the time being.

List immediately after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master